

No. 12013

IN THE

# United States Court of Appeals

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

---

JOSEPH BARSOCK,

*Appellant and Defendant,*

*vs.*

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

*Respondent and Plaintiff.*

---

## APPELLEE'S BRIEF.

---

JAMES M. CARTER,

*United States Attorney,*

ERNEST A. TOLIN,

*Chief Assistant U. S. Attorney,*

NORMAN W. NEUKOM,

*Assistant U. S. Attorney,*

HERSCHEL E. CHAMPLIN,

*Assistant U. S. Attorney,*

600 Federal Building, Los Angeles 12, California,

*Attorneys for Appellee.*

FILED

JAN 25 1949

PAUL P. O'BRIEN,

CLERK

## TOPICAL INDEX

	PAGE
Statement of pleadings and facts disclosing jurisdiction.....	1
Statement of the case.....	3
Facts .....	3
Questions involved .....	8
Argument .....	9
Summary .....	9
Point I. The trial court committed no error in its instruction that the evidence in the case is not to be considered by the jury in connection with whether the arrest and detention of the defendant by Navy personnel, other than the deceased Jepson, and prior to the killing, was lawful or unlawful .....	13
A. It was immaterial whether the arrest and custody was lawful or not.....	13
B. The arrest and temporary detention of the appellant was both lawful and justified under the circumstances .....	22
C. Even where the arrest of a defendant is illegal, which is not conceded here, the prisoner, may not resort to the extreme measure of taking life unless the circumstances exist at the time of the arrest which are sufficient to justify a reasonable man in the belief that his life is in danger, or that he is in danger of great bodily harm from the person or officer attempting to make the arrest .....	30
Point II. No error was committed by the court in denying appellant's motion to withdraw a plea of not guilty on count one of the indictment for entering a plea of former jeopardy, after the court granted his motion for acquittal on count two.....	34
Point III. The judgment of the trial court should be sustained unless from a review of the entire record and the evidence, there has been a miscarriage of justice.....	37
Conclusion .....	41

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

CASES.	PAGE
Bedell v. United States, 78 F. 2d 358; cert. den. 296 U. S. 628, 80 L. Ed. 447.....	35
Coats v. State, 141 S. W. 197.....	30, 31, 32
Collins v. Loisel, 262 U. S. 426.....	36
Cuddahy v. Gragg, 46 Cal. App. 528, 189 Pac. 271.....	38
Di Re case, 68 S. Ct. 222, 92 L. Ed. (Adv. Ops.) 218.....	26
Friedsam v. State, 116 S. W. 2d 1081.....	32
Henderson v. United States, 143 F. 2d 682.....	15, 37
John Bad Elk v. United States, 177 U. S. 529.....	16
Kepner v. United States, 195 U. S. 100, 49 L. Ed. 114.....	34
Lange, Ex parte, 18 (Wall.) U. S. 163, 21 L. Ed. 872.....	34
Mintzer v. City of Richmond, 27 Cal. App. 566, 150 Pac. 799....	40
People v. Bartol, 24 Cal. App. 659, 142 Pac. 510.....	39
People v. Bradley, 23 Cal. App. 44, 136 Pac. 955.....	19
People v. O'Bryan, 165 Cal. 55, 130 Pac. 1042.....	39
People v. Dallen, 21 Cal. App. 770, 132 Pac. 1064.....	18
People v. Fleming, 106 Cal. 357.....	38
People v. Froelich, 65 Cal. App. 502, 229 Pac. 471.....	40
People v. Gilman, 47 Cal. App. 118, 190 Pac. 205.....	17
People v. Kirsch, 269 Pac. 447, 204 Cal. 599.....	35
People v. Merritt, 18 Cal. App. 58, 122 Pac. 839.....	38
People v. Sevel, 27 Cal. App. 257, 149 Pac. 1004.....	39
People v. Sprague, 52 Cal. App. 363, 198 Pac. 820.....	40
People v. Wolfgang, 192 Cal. 754.....	21
People v. Wong Hing, 28 Cal. App. 230, 151 Pac. 1159.....	38
Reichman v. Harris, 252 Fed. 371.....	30, 31
Sorrells v. United States, 287 U. S. 435.....	28
State v. Hess, 144 S. W. 489, 240 Mo. 147.....	35

	PAGE
Tupman v. Haberkern, 208 Cal. 256, 280 Pac. 970.....	39
United States v. Lewis, 111 Fed. 630.....	16
United States v. Travers, 16 Fed. 537.....	22

#### STATUTES

California Constitution, Art. VI, Sec. 4½.....	37
California Penal Code, Sec. 192.....	15
California Penal Code, Sec. 415 .....	24, 26
California Penal Code, Sec. 841.....	25
California Penal Code, Sec. 836.....	26
California Penal Code, Sec. 837.....	26
Criminal Code, Sec. 289 (18 U. S. C. A., Sec. 468).....	23, 24
Navy Regulations, Article 20, Sec. 10.....	28
Naval Regulations, Sec. 1515, Subsec. 1.....	23
United States Code Annotated, Title 10, Sec. 1393.....	24
United States Code Annotated, Title 18, Sec. 453.....	15
United States Code Annotated, Title 28, Sec. 225.....	2
United States Code Annotated, Title 28, Sec. 345.....	2
United States Code Annotated, Title 28, Sec. 1291.....	2
United States Code, Title 18, Sec. 451.....	1
United States Code, Title 18, Sec. 452.....	1
United States Constitution, Fifth Amendment.....	12

#### TEXTBOOKS

15 American Jurisprudence, Sec. 380, p. 53.....	36
13 California Jurisprudence, Sec. 36, p. 628.....	30
22 Corpus Juris Secundum, Sec. 257, p. 393.....	35
40 Corpus Juris Secundum, Sec. 137(b), p. 1023.....	16
Treadwell's Constitution of California, Annotation.....	38



No. 12013
